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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

-  Amateur Women  - F A 999

6668 Wonson, Cindy F A 32.0 3 5 3 4 2 4 5 2 *

6229 Mills, Marilyn F A 27.0 2 4 4 5

6866 Evans, Debbie F A 26.0 3 3 4 5 *

6644 Vincent, Diana F A 14.0 * 4 4 * 2

6814 Allen, Barbara F A 9.0 4

5867 Schulzek, Sharon F A 9.0 * 4

7608 Taylor, Sheila F A 8.5 1 0.5 1

7843 Shira, Janet F A 8.0 1 4

6922 Camp, Ethel F A 4.5 0.5 2 2 * *

5974 Carr, Freeda F A 4.5 2 0.5 * 2

6508 DeRocchi, Suzanne F A 4.5 4 0.5

5824 Sokol-Wood, Phyllis F A 3.5 * 0.5 2 1

5593 Basner, Karen F A 3.0 3

7687 Collin, Debbie F A 3.0 1 * *

5340 Fistman, Marlyce F A 3.0 2

5585 Kolczynski, Judy F A 3.0

7875 Cantalupo, Loretta F A 2.0 2

7979 Sanford, Joan F A 2.0

7889 Simons, Val F A 2.0 1

5794 Moody, Pat F A 1.5 0.5 *

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

-  Amateur Women  - F A 999

6668 Wonson, Cindy F A 32.0

6229 Mills, Marilyn F A 27.0

6866 Evans, Debbie F A 26.0

6644 Vincent, Diana F A 14.0

6814 Allen, Barbara F A 9.0

5867 Schulzek, Sharon F A 9.0

7608 Taylor, Sheila F A 8.5

7843 Shira, Janet F A 8.0

6922 Camp, Ethel F A 4.5

5974 Carr, Freeda F A 4.5

6508 DeRocchi, Suzanne F A 4.5

5824 Sokol-Wood, Phyllis F A 3.5

5593 Basner, Karen F A 3.0

7687 Collin, Debbie F A 3.0

5340 Fistman, Marlyce F A 3.0

5585 Kolczynski, Judy F A 3.0

7875 Cantalupo, Loretta F A 2.0

7979 Sanford, Joan F A 2.0

7889 Simons, Val F A 2.0

5794 Moody, Pat F A 1.5

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

|

* * * * 2 2 15 Masters Eligible |

1 3 1 2 * 4 1 11 Masters Eligible |

* * * 5 2 4 11 Masters Eligible |

* 1 * * 3 10 Masters Eligible |

* 5 3 |

* 4 1 5 Masters Eligible |

* * 2 1 1 2 9 Masters Eligible |

* 3 * 5 Masters Eligible |

* 6 Masters Eligible |

* 5 Masters Eligible |

2 |

* * 6 Masters Eligible |

* 2 |

* 2 0 6 Masters Eligible |

1 2 |

3 * 2 |

1 |

2

1 2 |

* * 1 5 Masters Eligible |

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

6805 Brannock, Isabel F A 1.0

7974 Cole, Becky F A 1.0

7876 Ferguson, Anne F A 1.0 1

6712 Boring, Gloria F A 0.5
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

6805 Brannock, Isabel F A 1.0

7974 Cole, Becky F A 1.0

7876 Ferguson, Anne F A 1.0

6712 Boring, Gloria F A 0.5

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

1 1 |

1

* 2 |

* 0.5 2 |
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

----  Amateur Men  ---- M A 999

7804 Brown, Tom M A 19.5 * 2 1 3

5848 Brown, Roger M A 15.0 5

7625 Velcio, Don M A 15.0 2 4 3 1

5823 Wood, Chuck M A 14.0 4 2 5 0.5 2 0.5

7382 Kenyon, Darryl M A 13.5 * 2

7559 Collin, Carl M A 13.0 5 * 2

6162 Mills, Larry M A 13.0 * * * 5

7806 Simons, Brad M A 11.0 2 * 1 * 1 1 *

6466 Toomey, Dwayne M A 8.0 1 0.5 1

6654 Grubb, Tom M A 7.0 1 4 2

5266 Tager, Bob M A 7.0 2 *

7514 Retzer, Chuck M A 6.5 *

6353 Pergrem, Tim M A 6.0 2

5829 Theriault, Ron M A 5.5

4807 Bourcier, Ernie M A 5.0 4

5014 Fortini, John M A 5.0 * *

6361 Scott, Scotty M A 5.0

7879 Augusto, Bob M A 4.0 1

7980 Salanger, Marty M A 4.0

5795 Moody, John M A 3.0 3 *
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

----  Amateur Men  ---- M A 999

7804 Brown, Tom M A 19.5

5848 Brown, Roger M A 15.0

7625 Velcio, Don M A 15.0

5823 Wood, Chuck M A 14.0

7382 Kenyon, Darryl M A 13.5

7559 Collin, Carl M A 13.0

6162 Mills, Larry M A 13.0

7806 Simons, Brad M A 11.0

6466 Toomey, Dwayne M A 8.0

6654 Grubb, Tom M A 7.0

5266 Tager, Bob M A 7.0

7514 Retzer, Chuck M A 6.5

6353 Pergrem, Tim M A 6.0

5829 Theriault, Ron M A 5.5

4807 Bourcier, Ernie M A 5.0

5014 Fortini, John M A 5.0

6361 Scott, Scotty M A 5.0

7879 Augusto, Bob M A 4.0

7980 Salanger, Marty M A 4.0

5795 Moody, John M A 3.0

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

|

5 0.5 5 2 1 9 Masters Eligible |

5 5 3 |
2 2 * 1 * 9 Masters Eligible |
* * * 9 Masters Eligible |

3 5 0.5 * 3 7 Masters Eligible |

* * 4 2 7 Masters Eligible |

* 2 * 2 * * 4 11 Masters Eligible |

4 1 1 * * 12 Masters Eligible |

2 3 * 0.5 7 Masters Eligible |

* * 5 Masters Eligible |

5 3 |

2 4 0.5 4 |

4 2 |

* * 4 * * 0.5 1 7 Masters Eligible |

1 * 3 |

5 3 |

* 5 2 |

3 2 |

4

* * 4 |
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

7918 Peuler, Doug M A 3.0

6714 Prillwitz, Jerry M A 3.0 * 3

7982 VanLare, Bill M A 3.0

7797 Allen, Rick M A 2.5 * 2 0.5

7800 Amberson, Jim M A 2.0 1 1 *

6804 Brannock, Ben M A 2.0

7716 Hall, David M A 2.0

7981 Koppelman, Jack M A 2.0

4596 Wheeler, Keith M A 2.0

7809 King, Don M A 1.5 * 1

7481 Barr, Jerry M A 1.0 1

7975 Cole, John M A 1.0

7805 Demers, Richard M A 1.0 * 1 * *

new1 Wood, Dick M A 1.0

7973 Collin, Max M A 0.5

7798 Winn, Jr. M A 0.5 * * 0.5
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

7918 Peuler, Doug M A 3.0

6714 Prillwitz, Jerry M A 3.0

7982 VanLare, Bill M A 3.0

7797 Allen, Rick M A 2.5

7800 Amberson, Jim M A 2.0

6804 Brannock, Ben M A 2.0

7716 Hall, David M A 2.0

7981 Koppelman, Jack M A 2.0

4596 Wheeler, Keith M A 2.0

7809 King, Don M A 1.5

7481 Barr, Jerry M A 1.0

7975 Cole, John M A 1.0

7805 Demers, Richard M A 1.0

new1 Wood, Dick M A 1.0

7973 Collin, Max M A 0.5

7798 Winn, Jr. M A 0.5

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

* 3 2 |

2 |

3

3 |

3 |

2 1 |

1 1 2 |

2

2 1 |

0.5 3 |

* * 3 |

1

* * 6 Masters Eligible |

1 1 |

0.5 1 |

3 |
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

----      Pro Women      ---- F P 999

6850 Inga, Christine F P 18.0 * 2 0.5 2 1 * 5

5291 Howell, Gail F P 15.0 * 3 5 2 * * *

4792 Helfer, Carol F P 14.0 * * * *

5207 Cole, Cheryl F P 12.0 3 5 1 3

6662 Lewis, Donna F P 11.0 * 4 5 * 1

4559 Giumarra, Christine F P 10.0 * 1 3 3 1 *

6352 Radke, Bonnie F P 7.5 1 2

1961 Upson *, Sharon F P 7.0 5

3122 Burrell, Carolyn F P 6.0 1 2

6375 Jabaut, Arlene F P 5.5 2 1 0.5 2

4664 Andrews, Nancy F P 5.0 5 *

4599 Vandevender, Alice F P 4.5 * *

2943 Foster, Patty F P 4.0 1 3

4282 Johnson, Sharon F P 4.0 2
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

----      Pro Women      ---- F P 999

6850 Inga, Christine F P 18.0

5291 Howell, Gail F P 15.0

4792 Helfer, Carol F P 14.0

5207 Cole, Cheryl F P 12.0

6662 Lewis, Donna F P 11.0

4559 Giumarra, Christine F P 10.0

6352 Radke, Bonnie F P 7.5

1961 Upson *, Sharon F P 7.0

3122 Burrell, Carolyn F P 6.0

6375 Jabaut, Arlene F P 5.5

4664 Andrews, Nancy F P 5.0

4599 Vandevender, Alice F P 4.5

2943 Foster, Patty F P 4.0

4282 Johnson, Sharon F P 4.0

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

|

4 * 1 0.5 * * 2 14 Masters Eligible |

0.5 0.5 * 2 2 0 13 Masters Eligible |

2 * 4 * 1 2 5 11 Masters Eligible |

4 |

* * * * 1 10 Masters Eligible |

* * * * * 1 1 13 Masters Eligible |

* 0.5 4 5 Masters Eligible |

2 * 3 |

* * 3 5 Masters Eligible |

* * * * 8 Masters Eligible |

2 |

* 2 0.5 2 6 Masters Eligible |

2 |

2 * * 4 |
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

----        Pro Men        ---- M P 999

5864 Cherill, Frank M P 39.0 5 5 5 3 2

6847 Hodges, Paul M P 38.0 * 5 5 1 * 4 * 5

6553 Nitchie, David M P 30.0 2 4 4 2 *

6069 Galusha, Rex M P 23.5 0.5 4 2 5 4

6639 Wonson, Zak M P 19.5 3 4 0.5 5 2 2 *

4523 Giumarra, John M P 19.0 1 3 3 3 *

4556 Jones, Charles M P 15.0 5 5

6630 Lewis, Rodney M P 15.0 * 4 5 * 4 1

280 Burrell, Rich M P 14.0 2 3 2 3

5294 Snyder, George C M P 13.5 1 3 1 1 * 1 0.5

6080 Ivey, Vern M P 12.0 4 2 1

2094 Williamson *, Stan M P 11.0 0.5 *

3861 Robinson, Robert M P 10.5 5

3180 Carlson, Al M P 10.0 1 4

5784 Dean, Dave M P 10.0

5782 Lyon, Ralph M P 10.0 2 1 * 1 *

5238 Dronsfield, Allen M P 9.0 * 3 1 3

6851 Inga, Joseph M P 8.5 0.5 * 0.5 2 2 * *

6351 Radke, Randy M P 7.0 1 2 2

3852 Whalen, Larry M P 7.0 *
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

----        Pro Men        ---- M P 999

5864 Cherill, Frank M P 39.0

6847 Hodges, Paul M P 38.0

6553 Nitchie, David M P 30.0

6069 Galusha, Rex M P 23.5

6639 Wonson, Zak M P 19.5

4523 Giumarra, John M P 19.0

4556 Jones, Charles M P 15.0

6630 Lewis, Rodney M P 15.0

280 Burrell, Rich M P 14.0

5294 Snyder, George C M P 13.5

6080 Ivey, Vern M P 12.0

2094 Williamson *, Stan M P 11.0

3861 Robinson, Robert M P 10.5

3180 Carlson, Al M P 10.0

5784 Dean, Dave M P 10.0

5782 Lyon, Ralph M P 10.0

5238 Dronsfield, Allen M P 9.0

6851 Inga, Joseph M P 8.5

6351 Radke, Randy M P 7.0

3852 Whalen, Larry M P 7.0

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

|

5 5 4 5 9 Masters Eligible |

3 * 3 5 2 5 * 15 Masters Eligible |

* 3 5 5 5 10 Masters Eligible |

3 * 4 1 9 Masters Eligible |

* * 3 * * 12 Masters Eligible |

* * * 4 1 4 11 Masters Eligible |

1 4 4 |

* * * * 1 11 Masters Eligible |

1 1 * 2 8 Masters Eligible |

* * 2 4 * * 13 Masters Eligible |

4 * 1 6 Masters Eligible |

* 0.5 2 3 2 3 8 Masters Eligible |

0.5 * 3 2 5 Masters Eligible |

5 3 |

3 * 2 * 5 * 6 Masters Eligible |

2 4 * * * 10 Masters Eligible |

2 * 6 Masters Eligible |

1 * 0.5 0.5 1 * 0.5 14 Masters Eligible |

* * * 2 7 Masters Eligible |

5 1 1 4 |
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Oct.-> Jan.->

FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND04 ND05 ND06 ND07 ND08 ND09 ND10 ND11 ND12 ND13 ND14 ND15 ND16

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must enter at 

least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a number (points) 

signifies a tournament entered.

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

Only the players 

with points are 

shown below.

3645 Bartels, Walt M P 6.5 * 2 0.5

3038 Buelk, Dennis M P 6.0 * * 3

5519 Carr, Ron M P 6.0 * 1 2 *

4437 Serina, Andy M P 6.0 *

4663 Andrews, Walter M P 3.0 1 2 *

6376 Jabaut, Gerald M P 3.0 * 2 0.5 *

3540 Rimmer, Tom M P 3.0 * *

5288 Allen, Tom M P 2.5 0.5

6842 Geesey, Jeffrey M P 2.0

3851 Kagan, Lewis M P 2.0

4717 Boyes, Bill M P 1.0

6409 Goetzinger, Mark M P 1.0 1 *

5258 Johnson, Len M P 1.0

2357 Wade, Philip M P 1.0 *

4183 Vandevender, Roger M P 0.5 * *
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FSA Name M/F Rank  Points

Total 

ND Masters Points 

Top 8 in a division may Play in Year-

End masters' Tournament 

Updated March 05, 2022

3645 Bartels, Walt M P 6.5

3038 Buelk, Dennis M P 6.0

5519 Carr, Ron M P 6.0

4437 Serina, Andy M P 6.0

4663 Andrews, Walter M P 3.0

6376 Jabaut, Gerald M P 3.0

3540 Rimmer, Tom M P 3.0

5288 Allen, Tom M P 2.5

6842 Geesey, Jeffrey M P 2.0

3851 Kagan, Lewis M P 2.0

4717 Boyes, Bill M P 1.0

6409 Goetzinger, Mark M P 1.0

5258 Johnson, Len M P 1.0

2357 Wade, Philip M P 1.0

4183 Vandevender, Roger M P 0.5

|

Jan.-> |
ND17 ND18 ND19 ND20 ND21 ND22 ND25 ND27 ND28 ND29 TOC Entries

Count

If Entries 5 or 

more ...

|

NOTE: To play in the MASTERS you must 

enter at least 5 tournaments. A "*" or a 

number (points) signifies an entry.

1 * 2 1 * 8 Masters Eligible |

* 3 5 Masters Eligible |

1 2 * 7 Masters Eligible |

2 4 * 4 |

* 4 |

* 0.5 * * 8 Masters Eligible |

3 3 |

* 2 3 |

* * 2 * * 5 |

2 * 2 |

* 1 * 3 |

2 |

* * 1 3 |

1 2 |

* * 0.5 * 6 |


